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0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Follow trail to King St 0.4

0.4 R onto Russell Ct 0.1

0.5 L onto E Queen St 0.1

0.6 R onto Ephrata Rail to Trail 0.5

1.1 Slight L to stay on Ephrata Rail to

Trail

0.1

1.2 R onto Parkview Heights Rd 0.0

1.2 L onto Ephrata Rail to Trail 1.1

2.3 R onto Main St 0.2

2.6 Continue onto Royer Rd 1.0

3.6 L onto W Meadow Valley Rd 1.1

4.7 R onto Millway Rd 0.6

5.2 L onto Erbs Bridge Rd 0.2

5.4 R onto Millway Rd 1.4

6.8 R onto E Newport Rd 0.1

6.9 L onto Clay Rd 0.5

7.4 R onto Lititz-Warwick Trailway 0.7

8.1 L onto N Oak St 0.6

8.1 miles.  +379/-367 feet

8.7 Continue onto E 2nd Ave 0.4

9.1 R onto S Broad St 0.6

9.8 R onto Front St 0.9

10.7 R onto N Oak St 0.1

10.7 L onto Lititz-Warwick Trailway 0.7

11.4 L onto Clay Rd 1.0

12.4 R onto Pine Hill Rd 0.9

13.3 L onto Buch Mill Rd 1.0

14.3 R onto Brubaker Rd 0.6

14.9 L onto Middle Creek Rd 1.0

15.9 R onto Lincoln Rd 1.4

17.2 R onto Rettew Mill Rd 0.0

17.3 L onto S Market St 0.7

18.0 Cross #322 to Market St 0.1

18.1 L onto Apple St 0.2

18.3 Continue onto Lincoln Gardens Rd 0.1

18.4 R onto Springville Rd 0.6

19.0 R onto Pleasantview Rd 0.6

19.6 Slight R onto N Academy Dr 0.1

11.5 miles.  +379/-358 feet

19.7 L onto Martin Ave 0.7

20.4 L onto W Main St 0.1

20.5 R onto Cocalico St 0.0

20.5 R to stay on Cocalico St 0.2

20.7 Cocalico St turns slightly L and

becomes Cloister Ave to parking lot

0.1

20.8 End of route 0.0

1.1 miles.  +22/-84 feet


